MDOT - Construction and Technology Building — Contact List

Subject Contact Office Phone Cell Phone E-mail
(Area Code 517) | (Area Code 517)
Admixtures —
Bituminous John Barak 322-4967 barakj@michigan.gov
Concrete vacant 322-5695
Aggregate Wear Index (AWI) Samara Bartz or 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Brian Szczepanek 322-1357 szczepanekb@michigan.gov
Aggregates Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Aggregates
Fineness Modulus Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Gradation/Picks Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Specific Gravity & Absorption Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Prequal Agg Supplier Program Chris Gembel 636-0280 243-2044 gembelc@michigan.gov
Archaeology Laboratory Dan Lauterbur 636-6197 lautherburd@michigan.gov
Christine Stephenson 636-4391 243-2818 stephensonc@michigan.gov
Asphalt Emulsions Tim Crook 322-5668 crookt@michigan.gov
Bituminous — See HMA
Bolts/Fasteners Josh Arritt or 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Matt Filcek 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
Borings (Soil) Chris Johnecheck 322-6179 242-3878 johnecheckc@michigan.gov
Brick/Block Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Bridge
Cofferdam Design/Review Ryan Snook 322-5748 243-5714 snookr@michigan.gov
Fabrication Matt Filcek or 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
Jeff Weiler 322-1235 204-2106 weilerj@michigan.gov
Foundation Construction Tony Pietrangelo 322-1633 388-6369 pietrangeloa@michigan.gov
Mechanically Stabilized Earth Ryan Snook or 322-5748 243-5714 snookr@michigan.gov
Walls (MSEW) Chris Johnecheck 322-6179 242-3878 johnecheckc@michigan.gov
Pile Driving Charts — Saximeter/ Tony Pietrangelo 322-1633 388-6369 pietrangeloa@michigan.gov
Pile Dynamics Analyzer
Bridge Deck
Corings/Chloride Analysis Kevin Beauchamp 322-1208 906-630-9610 beauchampk@michigan.gov
Epoxy Overlays Tom Miller 322-1070 243-0383 millert20@michigan.gov
Expansion Joint Evaluations Joe Anderson 322-6110 andersonj@michigan.gov
Overlays Tim Stallard or 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
vacant 322-5695
Capital Preventive Maintenance Erin Chelotti 322-1237 230-9108 chelottie@michigan.gov
Cathodic Protection Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Cement/Portland Cement Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Cementitious Anchoring Systems Sudhakar Kulkarni 322-1979 kulkarnis@michigan.gov
Central Office Reviews Tim Croze or 243-5977 crozet@michigan.gov
Mary Nurenberg 322-5667 nurenbergm@michigan.gov
Certifications
Materials Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Technical (Training) Ginger Moore or 322-6792 mooreg@michigan.gov
Germaine Kowatch 322-1741 kowatchg@michigan.gov
Chain Link Fencing Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Chemicals, MSDS Adnan Iftikhar 322-1228 388-6316 iftikhara@michigan.gov
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Concrete
Air Content/Hardened John Staton, 322-5701 242-5999 statonj@michigan.gov
Tim Stallard, or 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
Patrick Martin 322-5674 martinp@michigan.gov
Cement/Chemistry Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Chloride Content Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Coatings & Sealers Tom Miller 322-1070 243-0383 millert20@michigan.gov
Cylinders, Beams Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Durability John Staton or 322-5701 242-5999 statonj@michigan.gov
Tim Stallard 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
Mix Designs Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Overlays Tim Stallard or 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
vacant 322-5695
Paving Joe Tejkl 636-4667 719-8869 tejklj@michigan.gov
Pavement Coring Tom Miller 322-1070 243-0383 millert20@michigan.gov
Pavement Recycling John Staton 322-5701 242-5999 statonj@michigan.gov
Rapid Chloride Permeability Test Patrick Martin 322-5674 martinp@michigan.gov
Silica Fume Tim Stallard or 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
vacant 322-5695
Street Kits Rob Larios 322-5662 lariosr@michigan.gov
Structural/Precast Deanna Papanek 204-6689 papanekd@michigan.gov
Conduit (Steel) Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Construction Contract Admin
Construction Manual Rick McGowan 313-215-0167 mcgowanr@michigan.gov
Contract Management Jason Clark, 242-6378 clarkj25@michigan.gov
Tim Croze or 243-5977 crozet@michigan.gov
Mohammad Azam 636-0832 243-7836 azamml@michigan.gov
Contract Modifications Tim Croze or 243-5977 crozet@michigan.gov
Adam Iding 636-6089 idinga@michigan.gov
Documentation Mohammad Azam 636-0832 243-7836 azamml@michigan.gov
Engineer Certification Reviews Mohammad Azam 636-0832 243-7836 azamml@michigan.gov
Quality Control/Quality Assurance | Curtis Bleech or 322-1237 749-8350 bleechc@michigan.gov
Bob Pena 322-5198 penar@michigan.gov
Local Agency Oversight vacant 322-5705
Construction Operations Review Gian Taneja or 322-6181 202-3852 tanejag@michigan.gov
Mohammad Azam 636-0832 243-7836 azamm1@michigan.gov
Contractor Evaluations Tim Croze or 243-5977 crozet@michigan.gov
Adam Iding 636-6089 idinga@michigan.gov
Corrosion — Steel Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Corrugated Steel Sheets/Pipes Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Crack Sealing Materials Andy Bennett 322-5043 243-0870 bennetta@michigan.gov
Cracking — Structural Concrete/Steel | Pete Jansson 636-6265 899-0246 janssonp@michigan.gov
Culvert
Fabrication (20 ft span and greater) | Deanna Papanek 204-6689 papanekd@michigan.gov
Video Inspection Tom Hynes 322-5711 hynest@michigan.gov
Washout/Troubleshooting Dave Gauthier 322-5710 243-5713 gauthierd@michigan.gov
DBE Program Gian Taneja 322-6181 202-3852 tanejag@michigan.gov
Deflection Measurements
Electronic Mike Conner 322-5717 connerm@michigan.gov
Structural Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Deicing Chemicals Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Density/Quality Control Justin Foster or 322-5714 243-3439 fosterj7@michigan.gov
Art Koziarski 322-6004 599-1272 koziarskia@michigan.gov
Dowel Bars Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Drainage Dave Gauthier 322-5710 243-5713 gauthierd@michigan.gov
Edge Drain Videotaping Tom Miller 322-1070 243-0383 millert20@michigan.gov
Electronic Devices-Maintenance Mike Conner 322-5717 connerm@michigan.gov
Engineering Operations Committee Steve Bower or 636-7777 719-6594 bowers@michigan.gov
Lisa Branch 636-4555 branchl2@michigan.gov
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Epoxies
Anchor Systems Sudhakar Kulkarni 322-1979 kulkarnis@michigan.gov
Adhesives-Binders Joe Anderson or 322-6110 andersonj@michigan.gov
Ethan Bahmer 322-1222 bahmertl@michigan.gov
Equipment Shop Rob Larios 322-5662 lariosr@michigan.gov
Falling Weight Deflectometer (FWD) | Rich Ginther 322-5673 712-1019 gintherr@michigan.gov
Fencing Materials Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Fiber Joint Fillers John Barak 322-4967 barakj@michigan.gov
FieldManager CIiff Farr, 322-6039 897-3672 farrc@michigan.gov
Kevin Fox, 322-6223 898-8751 foxk@michigan.gov
Marty Foster, or 322-6552 fosterm@michigan.gov
Ruth Proctor 322-5028 614-1216 proctorr@michigan.gov
Help Line Help Line 322-1556 FieldManager-Admin@michigan.gov
Field Testing Equipment Rob Larios 322-5662 lariosr@michigan.gov
Foundation
Design Ryan Snook 322-5748 243-5714 snookr@michigan.gov
Construction Tony Pietrangelo 322-1633 388-6369 pietrangeloa@michigan.gov
Forms Coordinator Mary Nurenberg 322-5667 nurenbergm@michigan.gov
Freedom of Information Coordinator | Adam Iding 636-6089 idinga@michigan.gov
Freeze-Thaw
Test Procedures Kendra Barak, 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
John Staton, or 322-5701 242-5999 statonj@michigan.gov
Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Test Results Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Frost Tubes
Installation Kevin Beauchamp 322-1208 906-630-9610 beauchampk@michigan.gov
Spare Parts Jon Todd 322-1650 toddj2@michigan.gov
Geotechnical Engineering Dick Endres or 322-1207 242-7005 endresr@michigan.gov
Ryan Snook 322-5748 243-5714 snookr@michigan.gov
Asset Management Bethany Enright 636-4815 enrightb@michigan.gov
Consultant Coordination & Review | Ryan Snook 322-5748 243-5714 snookr@michigan.gov
Consultant Prequalification Chris Johnecheck 322-6179 242-3878 johnecheckc@michigan.gov
Drilled Shaft Inspection Tony Pietrangelo 322-1633 388-6369 pietrangeloa@michigan.gov
Geotechnical Research Dick Endres 322-1207 242-7005 endresr@michigan.gov
Slope Failure Dave Gauthier 322-5710 243-5713 gauthierd@michigan.gov
Geotextiles & Geosynthetics Beth Enright 636-4815 enrightb@michigan.gov
Glass Beads Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Grading/Drainage Dave Gauthier 322-5710 243-5713 gauthierd@michigan.gov
Ground Penetrating Radar Dave Weber 322-6935 243-3438 weberd@michigan.gov
Grout Materials vacant 322-5695
Guardrail
Installations Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Post Evaluations Steve Kahl or 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Washers Josh Arritt or 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)
Binders & Emulsions Tim Crook 322-5668 crookt@michigan.gov
Central Lab Operations Eric Oudsema 322-5692 oudsemae@michigan.gov
Field Operations Marc Beyer 322-1020 749-9758 beyerm@michigan.gov
Investigations Mark Avrritt 322-5693 arrittm@michigan.gov
Materials/Mix Testing John Barak 322-4967 barakj@michigan.gov
Mix Designs Nathan Maack or 322-1184 maackn@michigan.gov
John Barak 322-4967 barakj@michigan.gov
Paving Kevin Kennedy or 322-6043 749-9067 kennedyk@michigan.gov
Marc Beyer 322-1020 749-9758 beyerm@michigan.gov
Recycling John Barak 322-4967 barakj@michigan.gov
Hot Poured Joint Sealants Eric Oudsema 322-5692 oudsemae@michigan.gov
Independent Assurance Testing Bob Pena 322-5198 penar@michigan.gov
(IAT) Reviews
Instrumentation Development Mike Conner 322-5717 connerm@michigan.gov
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ITS Matt Smith 636-5009 248-361-2470 smithm81@michigan.gov
Joint Repairs (Concrete) Andy Bennett 322-5043 243-0870 bennetta@michigan.gov
Joint Sealants Andy Bennett 322-5043 243-0870 bennetta@michigan.gov
LA Abrasions Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Lab Qualification Programs Adnan Iftikhar 322-1228 388-6316 iftikhara@michigan.gov
Litigation (Construction Records) Adam Iding 636-6089 idinga@michigan.gov
Machine Shop Jon Todd 322-1650 toddj2@michigan.gov
Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS) | Adnan Iftikhar 322-1228 388-6316 iftikhara@michigan.gov
Materials Procedures Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Materials Testing System Blaine Dinsmore or 322-5471 dinsmoreb@michigan.gov
Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Metal
Products Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Services Matt Filcek 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
New Materials/Products John Staton 322-5701 242-5999 statonj@michigan.gov
Tim Stallard 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
Noise Tom Zurburg 322-6138 712-0137 zurburgt@michigan.gov
Analysis
Noise Management
Historical Traffic Noise Records
Non-Destructive Testing (Pavement) | Tom Hynes 322-5711 hynest@michigan.gov
Non-Destructive Testing (Steel) Chris Davis 322-1649 930-3730 davisc4@michigan.gov
Nuclear Density Gauges Justin Foster or 322-5714 243-3439 fosterj7@michigan.gov
Art Koziarski 322-6004 599-1272 koziarskia@michigan.gov
Paint
Structural Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
System Specification Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
Technology Training Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
Thickness Gauges Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
Patching Mixtures (Fast Setting) Tim Stallard 322-6448 243-1576 stallardt@michigan.gov
Pavement Analysis
Truck Overload Mike Eacker or 322-3474 281-7702 eackerm@michigan.gov
Justin Schenkel 636-6006 schenkelj@michigan.gov
Friction Steve Purdy 322-1230 243-9264 purdys@michigan.gov
Ride Quality Bob Farnum 322-6756 930-0706 hynest@michigan.gov
Texture Tom Hynes 322-5711 hynest@michigan.gov
Pavement Historical Database Justin Schenkel 636-6006 schenkelj@michigan.gov
Mike Eacker 322-3474 281-7702 eackerm@michigan.gov
Pavement Management
Design Mike Eacker or 322-3474 281-7702 eackerm@michigan.gov
Justin Schenkel 636-6006 schenkelj@michigan.gov
Performance/Selection (Life Cycle) | Ben Krom 322-6855 kromb@michigan.gov
Personnel Issues Stephanie Lenneman 322-3370 242-3345 lennemans@michigan.gov
Petrographic Analysis Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Pipe
Installation Dave Gauthier 322-5710 243-5713 gauthierd@michigan.gov
Joint Seals Bethany Enright 636-4815 enrightb@michigan.gov
Plastic, Clay, Concrete Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Steel Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Prestressed
Post Tensioning Bar Deanna Papanek or 204-6689 papanekd@michigan.gov
Pre/Post Tensioning Strand Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Prevailing Wage Compliance Adam Strong 719-7344 strongal @michigan.gov
Publications (CFS’s) Mary Nurenberg 322-5667 nurenbergm@michigan.gov
Radiation Safety Tom Killingsworth 322-6450 331-0314 killingswortht@michigan.gov
Records Coordinator Ruth Proctor or 322-5028 614-1216 proctorr@michigan.gov
Adam Iding 636-6089 idinga@michigan.gov
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Regions/Staff Eng. Assignments
Bay Jason Clark 322-6630 242-6378 clarkj25@michigan.gov
Grand Corey Rogers 322-3320 930-2768 rogersc5@michigan.gov
Metro Gian Taneja 322-6181 202-3852 tanejag@michigan.gov
North Curtis Bleech 322-1237 749-8350 bleechc@michigan.gov
Southwest Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Superior Dave Gauthier 322-5710 243-5713 gauthierd@michigan.gov
University Kevin Kennedy 322-6043 749-9067 kennedyk@michigan.gov
Reinforcing Steel Josh Arritt or 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Matt Filcek 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
Research Reports Steve Bower 636-7777 719-6594 bowers@michigan.gov
Safety
Committee (MDOT’s) Adnan Iftikhar 322-1228 388-6316 iftikhara@michigan.gov
Team (CFS’s) Vacant
Laboratory Adnan Iftikhar 322-1228 388-6316 iftikhara@michigan.gov
Radiation Tom Killingsworth 322-6450 331-0314 killingswortht@michigan.gov
Shop & Field Painting Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
Sign Panels Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Sign Structure Fabrication Insp. Jeff Weiler 322-1235 204-2106 weilerj@michigan.gov
Soil
Borings Chris Johnecheck 322-6179 242-3878 johnecheckc@michigan.gov
Erosion/Sedimentation Tom Killingsworth 322-6450 331-0314 killingswortht@michigan.gov
Testing Bethany Enright 636-4815 enrightb@michigan.gov
Solvents Steve Kahl or 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Adnan Iftikhar 322-1228 388-6316 iftikhara@michigan.gov
Sound Barriers Tom Zurburg 322-6138 712-0137 zurburgt@michigan.gov
Spent Abrasives Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
Statewide Pavement Management
Advisory Committee Mike Eacker 322-3474 281-7702 eackerm@michigan.gov
Steel
Pipe Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
Structural Brion Klopf or 204-6701 klopfb@michigan.gov
Matt Filcek 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
Strain Measurements Mike Conner 322-5717 connerm@michigan.gov
Structural Mechanics Pete Jansson 636-6265 899-0246 janssonp@michigan.gov
Structural Precast Concrete Deanna Papanek or 204-6689 papanekd@michigan.gov
Fabrication Matt Filcek 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
Structural Steel Fabrication Matt Filcek or 322-5709 282-9137 filcekm@michigan.gov
Jeff Weiler 322-1235 204-2106 weilerj@michigan.gov
Structural Welding Jeff Weiler or 322-1235 204-2106 weilerj@michigan.gov
Brion Klopf 204-6701 klopfb@michigan.gov
Studded Tires Tom Hynes 322-5711 hynest@michigan.gov
Subcontract Compliance Chris Roe 202-3716 roec@michigan.gov
Survey Equipment Repair and Larry Pope 322-5845 popel@michigan.gov
Calibration
Test Results/Reports
Aggregates Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Bituminous (HMA) Eric Oudsema 322-5692 oudsemae@michigan.gov
Concrete/Cementitious/Pipe Kendra Barak 322-1217 281-9969 barakk@michigan.gov
Metals Josh Arritt 322-1330 arritf@michigan.gov
Soils & Geosynthetics Kevin Beauchamp 322-1208 906-630-9610 beauchampk@michigan.gov
Tested Stock, Materials Dennis Warren 322-5665 warrend7@michigan.gov
Training
Division Mary Nurenberg 322-5667 nurenbergm@michigan.gov
Paint, Technology Bryon Beck 322-5722 243-3843 beckb@michigan.gov
Technical Ginger Moore or 322-6792 mooreg@michigan.gov
Germaine Kowatch 322-1741 kowatchg@michigan.gov
Urethane Joint Filler Andy Bennett 322-5043 243-0870 bennetta@michigan.gov
Vibration Monitoring Steve Kahl 322-5707 898-3428 kahls@michigan.gov
Waterproofing Membranes, Water Joe Anderson 322-6110 andersonj@michigan.gov

Stop



mailto:clarkj25@michigan.gov
mailto:rogersc5@michigan.gov
mailto:tanejag@michigan.gov
mailto:burnse@michigan.gov
mailto:gauthierd@michigan.gov
mailto:grossklausj@michigan.gov
mailto:gauthierd@michigan.gov
mailto:prewittv@michigan.gov
mailto:filcekm@michigan.gov
mailto:bowers@michigan.gov
mailto:iftikhara@michigan.gov
mailto:iftikhara@michigan.gov
mailto:killingswortht@michigan.gov
mailto:beckb@michigan.gov
mailto:prewittv@michigan.gov
mailto:cooksj@michigan.gov
mailto:johnecheckc@michigan.gov
mailto:killingswortht@michigan.gov
mailto:enrightb@michigan.gov
mailto:kahls@michigan.gov
mailto:iftikhara@michigan.gov
mailto:spicaf@michigan.gov
mailto:beckb@michigan.gov
mailto:eackerm@michigan.gov
mailto:prewittv@michigan.gov
mailto:klopfb@michigan.gov
mailto:filcekm@michigan.gov
mailto:connerm@michigan.gov
mailto:janssonp@michigan.gov
mailto:papanekd@michigan.gov
mailto:filcekm@michigan.gov
mailto:filcekm@michigan.gov
mailto:weilerj@michigan.gov
mailto:weilerj@michigan.gov
mailto:klopfb@michigan.gov
mailto:hynest@michigan.gov
mailto:roec@michigan.gov
mailto:popel@michigan.gov
mailto:bartzs@michigan.gov
mailto:oudsemae@michigan.gov
mailto:barakk@michigan.gov
mailto:arritj@michigan.gov
mailto:beauchampk@michigan.gov
mailto:warrend7@michigan.gov
mailto:nurenbergm@michigan.gov
mailto:beckb@michigan.gov
mailto:mooreg@michigan.gov
mailto:kowatchg@michigan.gov
mailto:bennetta@michigan.gov
mailto:kahls@michigan.gov
mailto:branchd@michigan.gov

MDOT - Construction and Technology Building — Contact List

Subject Contact Office Phone Cell Phone E-mail
(Area Code 517) | (Area Code 517)
Wear Track Testing Chris Gembel or 636-0280 243-2044 gembelc@michigan.gov
Samara Bartz 322-5675 bartzs@michigan.gov
Web Page Content Managers (CFS) Lori Wieber or 322-1085 wieberl@michigan.gov
Carol Casteel 322-5660 casteelc@michigan.gov
Weigh Station Truck Scales Mike Conner 322-5717 connerm@michigan.gov
Welder Qualifications Jeff Weiler or 322-1235 204-2106 weilerj@michigan.gov
Brion Klopf 204-6701 klopfb@michigan.gov
Wire Fabric Reinforcement Josh Arritt 322-1330 arrittj@michigan.gov
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